



	Diary	Eggs	Fish	Gluten	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soy	Sulphites	Category
<b>Little Butcher</b>									
Little Beef Burger	✓			✓			✓		KIDS
Chicken Little Burger	✓	✓		✓			✓	✓	
Kids Boneless Ribs	✓			✓			✓		
<b>Thickshakes</b>									
Milo	✓			✓			✓		SHAKE
Vanilla Malt	✓	✓		✓			✓	✓	

**Additional Information**

**Key to Symbol**      ✓ = Presence of allergen

**Notes**

Please be aware that there is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to items from our menu during processing, storage or preparation in our kitchens. For these reasons Ribs & Burgers are therefore unable to guarantee that any items sold is free from traces of listed allergens.

Although every possible care has been taken to ensure that these menu items are allergy free, certain items may still contain traces of allergic ingredients as they are prepared in facilities that also process milk, egg, fish, crustacean, nut & sesame seeds products.

## ADDITIONAL ALLERGY NOTES

	Diary	Eggs	Fish	Gluten	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soy	Sulphites	Category
<b>BURGER PATTIES GRILLED</b>									
150g Patty	✓						✓		
100g Patty	✓						✓		
Wagyu Patty 200g	✓						✓		
Lamb Patty 200g							✓	✓	
Chicken Breast							✓	✓	
Ribs as Per Above									

### ALLERGENS PRESENT PER INDIVIDUAL INGREDIENT

Avocado Pulp								✓	
Bacon								✓	
Blue Cheese	✓							✓	
Burger Bun (Sweet / Pocket)	✓			✓			✓		
Burger Bun (Sesame)	✓			✓		✓	✓		
Butter	✓								
Cheese – American Cheese	✓						✓		
Cheese – FETA	✓								
Cheese – Haloumi	✓								
Cheese – Swiss	✓								
Chicken Wings				✓				✓	
Eggs		✓							
Ice Cream – Riva Real Easy	✓								
Mayonnaise		✓							
Milo	✓			✓			✓		
Milk	✓								
Mustard Frenchies				✓					
Onion Rings – Flour Mix				✓					
Pine nuts					✓				
Salmon			✓						
Sauce – Burger Baste							✓		
Sauce – Lemon & Herb							✓	✓	
Sauce – Pink		✓							
Sauce – Ranch	✓	✓							
Sweet Potato Fries							✓		
Vanilla Malt	✓			✓			✓		